issue of the Loan Capitalisation Shares and the Placing Shares but without full exercise of
the Warrants.

Immediately before the Completion, there was no Shareholder holding 10% or more
shareholding of the Company, and thus there was no substantial shareholder. Upon the
Completion, each of Creditor A, Creditor C and Lissington Limited will hold more than 10%
shareholding of the Company and thus will become a substantial shareholder of the
Company.

– 2 –

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately
before completion of the Completion; (ii) immediately after the Completion but without full
exercise of the Warrants, assuming no other Shares will be issued or repurchased; and (iii)
immediately after the Completion and assuming full exercise of the Warrants at the Warrant
Exercise Price, assuming no other Shares will be issued or repurchased:

Shareholders

Immediately before the

Completion

Immediately after the

Completion

Immediately after

the Completion and

assuming full exercise

of the Warrants

Number of

Shares

Approximate

% of

shareholding

Number of

Shares

Approximate

% of

shareholding

Number of

Shares

Approximate

% of

shareholding

Ms. Cheng Yeuk Hung
(Note 1) 4,878,000 3.09% 4,878,000 1.36% 4,878,000 1.25%

Creditor A 14,621,948 9.26% 37,354,504 10.44% 40,942,359 10.51%
Creditor C (Note 2) — — 76,008,474 21.24% 88,004,813 22.60%
Lissington Limited

(Note 3) 9,867,486 6.25% 79,791,486 22.30% 90,827,518 23.33%

Public Shareholders

Creditor B — — 22,867,183 6.39% 26,476,287 6.80%
Other Placees 14,421,268 9.14% 22,881,268 6.39% 24,216,500 6.22%
Others 114,034,137 72.25% 114,034,137 31.87% 114,034,137 29.29%

Total 157,822,839 100.00% 357,815,052 100.00% 389,379,614 100.00%

Notes:

1. Ms. Cheng Yeuk Hung is an executive Director.

2. Creditor C is wholly-owned by Industronics Berhad. Industronics Berhad is a company listed on Bursa

Malaysia Securities Berhad (the stock exchange of Malaysia) (stock code: 9393).

3. The entire issued share capital of Lissington Limited is beneficially owned by Ms. Zheng Zeli.

By order of the Board
Echo International Holdings Group Limited

Chan Wan Shan Sandra

Executive Director

Hong Kong, 28 June 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Lo Yan Yee, Ms. Cheng

Yeuk Hung, Mr. Tansri Saridju Benui and Ms. Chan Wan Shan Sandra, and the independent